
 

Meeting Agenda Item Coversheet 

MEETING DATE: September 6, 2022 Submitted By: Administration  

SUBJECT: 

This will be the name of 

the Item as it will appear 

on the Agenda 

First amendment to agreement between the City of Westlake and Nova 

Engineering and Environmental, LLC. 

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

(MOTION READY) 

Motion to approve first amendment to agreement between the City 

of Westlake and Nova Engineering and Environmental, LLC. 

SUMMARY 

and/or 

JUSTIFICATION: 

 

The City of Westlake amended agreement on June 8, 2020, with Nova Engineering and 

Environmental, LLC to provide building inspection, plan examinations and other building 

official functions typically provided by a municipal building department.  

The proposed amendment is identifying an updated fee schedule and agreeing to extend 

services provided by Nova Engineering and Environmental, LLC for an additional term of 

two (2) years up to and including July 1, 2024. The term shall be renewed automatically 

until either party terminates in accordance with the provisions of Article 9 of the original 

Agreement. 

 

 

SELECT, if applicable 

AGREEMENT:   BUDGET:     

STAFF REPORT:            PROCLAMATION:  

EXHIBIT(S):  OTHER:  

IDENTIFY EACH 

ATTACHMENT.   

For example, an 

agreement may have 2 

exhibits, identify the 

agreement and Exhibit A 

and Exbibit B 

 

 

SELECT, if applicable RESOLUTION: X  ORDINANCE:  

IDENTIFY FULL 

RESOLUTION OR 

ORDINANCE TITLE 

(if Item is not a 

Resolution or Ordinance, 

please erase all default 

text from this field’s 

textbox and leave blank) 

Please keep text 

indented. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, 

FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY COUNCIL 

MEMBER TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF WESTLAKE AND NOVA ENGINEERING AND 

ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR 

SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

FISCAL IMPACT (if any):  $ 

 


